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Front Panel, Unshielded, With Fastener Pin

Servizi di distribuzione di energia

Front panel with GND/earthing connection. The grounding
can be done with a cable which fits to the fastener pin on
. the rear side of the panel.

i

CERTIFICAZIONI

RSHS

COMPLIANT

CARATTERISTICHE

Enable grounding of the front area (protection class 1)

SPECIFICHE
Table 1/3

Numero Package

Rack Width g Montaggio Front Finish Rear Finish Treated Edges
catalogo Quantity
20119-159

7 HP 1 Screw-on Front  Anodized Conductive No
20119-160

14 HP 1 Screw-on Front  Anodized Conductive No
20119-161

21T HP 1 Screw-on Front  Anodized Conductive No
20119-162

28 HP 1 Screw-on Front  Anodized Conductive No
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Numero
catalogo

20119-163

Numero
catalogo

20119-159

20119-160

20119-161

20119-162

20119-163

Numero catalogo

20119-159

20119-160

20119-161

20119-162

20119-163

Rack Width

42 HP

E conforme a

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

Package

Montaggio

Quantity

Screw-on Front

Table 2/3

EMC Shielding Altezza

No

No

No

No

No

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

Table 3/3
Tipo

Front Panel without Handle

Front Panel without Handle

Front Panel without Handle

Front Panel without Handle

Front Panel without Handle

Front Finish Rear Finish Treated Edges
Anodized Anodized No
Materiale Product Type Rack Height

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Front Panel 3U
Front Panel 3U
Front Panel 3U
Front Panel 3U
Front Panel 3U

Larghezza

352 mm

70.8 mm

106.3 mm

141.9 mm

213 mm

Please order fixing material (sleeves, collar screws) separately.

Delivery is in standard pack multiples. Pricing is per individual item.
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Please take into consideration that deliveries may be carried out in the stated SPQs (SPQ, e.g. 5 pieces, 10 pieces, 50 pieces,
etc.). Differing order quantities (e.g. 2 pieces) may be changed to the next possible delivery quantity = Standard Pack
Quantity.

AVVERTENZA

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni

del prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. | fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il
vostro rappresentante locale dell’assistenza clienti di nVent. Un’installazione scorretta, 'uso improprio, I'applicazione errata
o altre inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni
alle proprieta, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o I'annullamento della garanzia.
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