

# Front Panel, Unshielded, With Fastener Pin

## Servizi di distribuzione di energia



Front panel with GND/earthing connection. The grounding can be done with a cable which fits to the fastener pin on the rear side of the panel.

#### **CERTIFICAZIONI**



#### **CARATTERISTICHE**

Enable grounding of the front area (protection class 1)

#### **SPECIFICHE**

Table 1/3						
Numero catalogo	Rack Width	Package Quantity	Montaggio	Front Finish	Rear Finish	Treated Edges
20119-159	7 HP	1	Screw-on Front	Anodized	Conductive	No
20119-160	14 HP	1	Screw-on Front	Anodized	Conductive	No
20119-161	21 HP	1	Screw-on Front	Anodized	Conductive	No
20119-162	28 HP	1	Screw-on Front	Anodized	Conductive	No

Numero catalogo	Rack Width	Package Quantity	Montaggio	Front Finish	Rear Finish	Treated Edges
20119-163	42 HP	1	Screw-on Front	Anodized	Anodized	No

Table 2/3						
Numero catalogo	È conforme a	EMC Shielding	Altezza	Materiale	Product Type	Rack Height
20119-159	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio	Front Panel	3 U
20119-160	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio	Front Panel	3 U
20119-161	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio	Front Panel	3 U
20119-162	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio	Front Panel	3 U
20119-163	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio	Front Panel	3 U

Table 3/3					
Numero catalogo	Tipo	Larghezza			
20119-159	Front Panel without Handle	35.2 mm			
20119-160	Front Panel without Handle	70.8 mm			
20119-161	Front Panel without Handle	106.3 mm			
20119-162	Front Panel without Handle	141.9 mm			
20119-163	Front Panel without Handle	213 mm			

### ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please order fixing material (sleeves, collar screws) separately.

Delivery is in standard pack multiples. Pricing is per individual item.

Please take into consideration that deliveries may be carried out in the stated SPQs (SPQ, e.g. 5 pieces, 10 pieces, 50 pieces, etc.). Differing order quantities (e.g. 2 pieces) may be changed to the next possible delivery quantity = Standard Pack Quantity.

#### **AVVERTENZA**

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni del prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. I fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il vostro rappresentante locale dell'assistenza clienti di nVent. Un'installazione scorretta, l'uso improprio, l'applicazione errata o altre inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni alle proprietà, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o l'annullamento della garanzia.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE**